

Kenai Peninsula Borough

144 North Binkley Street Soldotna, AK 99669

Meeting Agenda Legislative Committee

Jesse Bjorkman, Chair Cindy Ecklund, Vice Chair Tyson Cox, Member

Tuesday, January 18, 2022

4:30 PM

Betty J. Glick Assembly Chambers

Zoom Meeting ID: 884 7373 9641 Passcode: 671108

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

1. 2022-004

A Resolution Supporting the Constitutional Right of Alaska Grand Juries to Investigate and Make Recommendations on Public Welfare and Safety Concerns (Bjorkman, Elam) (Hearing on 01/18/22)

[Clerk's Note: The sponsors of Resolution 2022-004 requested introduction at the 01/04/22 meeting and public hearing at the 01/18/22 meeting.]

Attachments:

Resolution 2022-004

LAYDOWN Legal Memo to Assembly

LAYDOWN Link to SB15

LAYDOWN Public Comments 011822

Memo

Public Comments

NEW BUSINESS

1. Resolutions

***b.** 2022-007

A Resolution Providing Input to the Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation on Proposed Changes to Regulations on Oil Discharge Prevention and Contingency Plans (Johnson, Chesley)

Attachments:

Resolution 2022-007

Memo

Reference Copy Resolution 2020-015

Page 1